

SB095\_L.007

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation & Energy.

SB24-095 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 9, line 25, strike "TRUCK"" and substitute
- 2 "VEHICLE"".
- 3 Page 10, line 8, strike "TRUCKS," and substitute "VEHICLES,".
- 4 Page 11, lines 7 and 8, strike "MOTOR VEHICLES THAT EMIT LOW LEVELS
- 5 OF NITROGEN OXIDES" and substitute "ELECTRIC LIGHT-DUTY VEHICLES".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*